GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1078
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19" DECEMBER, 2018

GeM PORTAL

1078. SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to use its e-Market (GeM) portal for transparent and open platform to get buyers more choices and sellers including micro and small scale manufacturers to get benefits in doing business; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of sellers registered on the GeM portal along with the list of products?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(@):  Yes, Sir.

:(b) As on 10™ December 2018 there are more than 6.61 lakh products 1,862 services, are available in the portal. There are 1,67,080 sellers and service providers registered in the portal. The total value of transactions made through the portal is Rs.
15,323 Crores. Details of products listed by the sellers are available on

www.gem.gov.in.
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